900221356 04/25/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hamlet Group, Inc.		03/11/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hamlet XP Partners, LLC
Street Address:	31822 Village Center Drive
Internal Address:	#103
City:	Westlake Village
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91361
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85424190	HAMBURGER HAMLET XP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8187906548

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 8187906547

Email: uspto@donthornburgh.com

Correspondent Name: Don Thornburgh
Address Line 1: 466 Foothill Blvd.

Address Line 2: #220

Address Line 4: La Canada Flintridge, CALIFORNIA 91011

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Don Thornburgh	
Signature:	/don thornburgh/	
Date:	04/25/2012	

Total Attachments: 2

source=85424190.ASSIGNMENT.03.11.2012#page1.tif source=85424190.ASSIGNMENT.03.11.2012#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004764 FRAME: 0512

OP \$40.00 85424190

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

<u>ASSIGNOR</u>: Hamlet Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 4419 Van Nuys Boulevard, Suite 214, Sherman Oaks, California 91403 ("**Assignor**")

<u>ASSIGNEE</u>: HAMLET XP PARTNERS, LLC, a California limited liability company, having a place of business at 31822 Village Center Drive #103, Westlake Village, California 91361 ("Assignee")

Trademark	Class	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
HAMBURGER HAMLET XP	043	85424190	09.15.2011	pending	pending

Assignor is the owner of the U.S. trademark application described above and seeks to assign these trademarks to Assignee, effective as of March 11, 2012 (the "Effective Date").

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and said application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
HAMLET GROUP, INC.	HAMLET XP PARTNERS, LLC
Signature: Mitte Marlick	Signature: Argustill
Printed Name: Keith Warlick	Printed Name: Douglas Dickinson
Title: PRESIDENT & CEO	Title: Manager
	•
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES) See 0	Huched All purpose Act gon
On this day of Assignor above named, appeared before me and ac	_, the above signatory, known to me as the
Assignor above named, appeared before me and ac voluntary act for the purpose set forth.	knowledged this instrument as free and
voluntary act for the purpose set forth.	
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004764 FRAME: 0513

RECORDED: 04/25/2012